BANNER PROGRAM

HONORING THOSE WHO SERVE

2021 – 2022 | HOMETOWN HEROES BANNER APPLICATION

Applications accepted from March 1, 2020 – December 11, 2020

| | City | | Zip |
|---------------------------|--------------------------------------|---------|-----------|
| Phone () | Email | | |
| Exact Name for Ban | ner Display | | |
| | | | |
| □ AIR FORCE | APPROPRIATE BO ARMY COAS UARD NAVY | T GUARD | □ MARINES |

PROUDLY SUPPORTED BY
MAYOR EIDAM & THE VILLAGE BOARD

LANSING HOMETOWN HEROES BANNER APPLICATION

PLEASE SUBMIT ALONG WITH THE APPLICATION FORM:

- An original photo of the honored Veteran in military uniform is requested. High resolution digital photos also accepted. All photos will be returned.
- A copy of the Veterans DD Form 214 (certificate of release or discharge from active duty).
- A payment in the amount of \$150.00 to the Village of Lansing.
- Forms of payment accepted: Cash, Check, or Credit Card

PLEASE MAIL OR DROP OFF THE APPLICATION AND PHOTO TO:

Village of Lansing Attn: Sheila Calomino 3141 Ridge Road Lansing, IL 60438

FOR ALL QUESTIONS & INQUIRIES:

Please contact Sheila Calomino at 708.895.7208 or email scalomino@villageoflansing.org



PHOTO RELEASE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

I HEREBY GRANT THE VILLAGE OF LANSING, IL PERMISSION TO USE THE ATTACHED PHOTO IN ITS HOMETOWN HEROES BANNER PROGRAM, WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT THIS PHOTO, OR ITS LIKENESS, MAY BE USED FOR THE VILLAGE'S PROMOTIONAL USE. I ALSO UNDERSTAND AND HOLD THE VILLAGE HARMLESS FOR ANY INCORRECTLY SUBMITTED INFORMATION, OR ANY "ACTS OF GOD" OR VANDALISM THAT MAY DAMAGE OR DESTROY ANY SPONSORED BANNER. THE VILLAGE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO APPROVE ALL BANNERS, AND, AS THIS IS A SPONSORSHIP, NO REFUNDS WILL BE GIVEN.

| Signature | Date | | |
|--------------|------|--|--|
| | | | |
| Printed Name | | | |

PROUDLY SUPPORTED BY MAYOR EIDAM & THE VILLAGE BOARD